

**Court No. - 32**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 5959 of 2015

**Petitioner :-** Ghisiyawan

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 4 Ors.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** B.S. Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Awadhesh Kumar

**Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan,J.**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to produce the document with regard to appointment of petitioner in the year 1970.

List in the week commencing 19.12.2022.

**Order Date :-** 3.12.2022

D. Tamang